DeKalb County Emergency Communications District 211 South Mountain St. Smithville, TN 37166 615-215-3000 Brad Mullinax, Director

August 23, 2007

Tennessee Ethics Commission 201 4th Avenue N, Suite 1820 Nashville, TN 37243

Dear Sir or Madam:

Effective August 21, 2007 DeKalb County Emergency Communications District formerly adopted in regular meeting the DeKalb County Ethics Policy already submitted to the TEC. Please accept this letter as formal notification that our ECD Board has adopted an Ethics Policy per Tennessee State Law. If you have any questions please let me know at 615-215-3000.

Thanks in advance,

Mulling

Brad Mullinax, Director DeKalb County ECD

PK 12: л С